FLAGLER COUNTY NOTICE OF ELECTION

ЛПС

★ PRIMARY ELECTION

FLORIDA IS A CLOSED PRIMARY STATE

If you wish to vote for a partisan candidate in a Primary Election, you must be a registered voter in the party for which the Primary is being held. All registered voters, regardless of party affiliation, can vote on issues and nonpartisan candidates in a Primary Election. Party change deadline for the upcoming Primary Election is August 1, 2016.

Please note all Palm Coast city voters, regardless of party affiliation, are eligible to cast a vote for city offices during this election.

NEW VOTER REGISTRATIONS & CHANGES

You may register to vote, update your signature or change your voter registration information at the Elections Office, the Tax Collector's Office or the Flagler County Public Library. Florida Voter Registration Applications may be picked up at Driver's License Offices and all public libraries, city halls and post offices. You may also download an application online from the Elections Office website: www.FlaglerElections.com

CANVASSING BOARD

The Flagler County Canvassing Board will convene at the office of the Flagler County Supervisor of Elections, 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 2, Ste. 101, Bunnell, Florida for the testing of ballot tabulating equipment and canvassing of ballots. In accordance with the Sunshine Law, these meetings will be open to the public.

Canvassing Board S	chedule:	
August 5, 2016	1:00 P.M.	Testing Ballot Counting Equipment (L&A)
August 17, 2016	10:00 A.M	Canvass Absentee Ballots
August 22, 2016	10:00 A.M.	Canvass Absentee Ballots
August 26, 2016	10:00 A.M.	Canvass Absentee Ballots
August 30, 2016	12:00 P.M. 6:00 P.M. 7:00 P.M.	Canvass Absentee Ballots, Canvass Absentee Ballots, Unofficial Results
September 1, 2016	5:15 P.M.	Canvass Provisional Ballots, Unofficial Results
September 8, 2016	10:00 A.M.	Manual Post Audit

AUGUST 30, 2016 ★

PALM COAST VOTERS:

The following offices will be on the ballot for all voters who reside within the City of Palm Coast:

- CITY OF PALM COAST MAYOR
- CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, DISTRICT 1
- **CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, DISTRICT 3**

REGISTRATION BOOKS CLOSING

The deadline for citizens who are not registered to vote or who wish to change their party affiliation is August 1, 2016.

VOTE BY MAIL INFORMATION

Any registered and qualified voter in Flagler County may choose to vote by mail. You may request a mail ballot in person, by mail, online or by telephone. You must provide your name, address, date of birth, address to which ballot is to be mailed (and signature, if a written request). Mail ballot request deadline is August 24, 2016.



Track the Status of Your Vote By Mail Ballot Online: http://registration.election.myflorida.com/CheckVoterStatus

ELECTION DAY • PRECINCT VOTING

You must vote at your assigned precinct on Election Day. All polling locations will be open from 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. on Election Day: August 30, 2016.



Find Your Precinct Online: www.FlaglerElections.com/Precinct-Finder

EARLY VOTING

Any registered and qualified voter in Flagler County may vote early at one of the these early voting sites in the county according to this schedule:

Early Voting Dates & Times: Monday AUGUST 15 - AUGUST 27		AUGUST 2016								
			Mon					Sat		
		1	1	2 9	3 10	4	5 12	6 13		
		14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
		21 28	22 29	23 30	24 31	25	26	27		
10:00 A.M 6:00 P.M. Each day, including weekend days.										
	Flagler County Public Library									
1	At the corner of Belle Terre and Palm Coast Parkway 2500 Palm Coast Parkway N.W. in Palm Coast									
2	Palm Coast Community Center At the corner of Palm Coast Parkway and Club House Dr. 305 Palm Coast Parkway N.E. in Palm Coast									
3	Flagler County Supervisor of Elections In the Government Services Building 1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 2, Ste. 101 in Bunnell									



Kaiti Lenhart * FLAGLER COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

1769 E. Moody Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 101 • PO Box 901 • Bunnell, FL 32110 Phone: (386) 313-4170 • Fax: (386) 313-4171 • Email: info@flaglerelections.com Current election information is always available online: www.FlaglerElections.com